the notice, (the “Extension Period”) by giving the Supplier written notice no later than 31 January 2023 if, the Authority 
considers, in its sole discretion, that it has any such requirements. (the “Extension Requirements”) 

4 Price of Goods 

4.1 Subject to Clause 7 of this Order Form, the maximum value of the Goods that can be ordered under this Contract is 
One Hundred and Five Thousand Pounds and No Pence (£105,000.00) (the “Contract Price”). For the avoidance of 
doubt the Authority is not committed to pay the Contract Price. 

4.2 The Contract Price excludes VAT at the applicable rate but is inclusive of freight and delivery charges.  

5 Delivery and Risk:  

5.1 The Supplier shall deliver agreed quantities of the Goods to locations as directed by the Authority (the “Delivery